
Bentley (2-1) -vs- Mercy College (5-2)
3/19/2022 at Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Mercy Field)

 
 

 
 
Bentley Goals: Glenna Gies (2); Caroline Affolter (2); Sandrine Heller (1); Stephanie McAuliffe (1); Amanda Davis (1); Maeve Johnson (1);
Courtney Dermody (1) 
Assists: Glenna Gies (1); Megan Lynch (1) 
 
Mercy College Goals: Bishop, Taylor (3); Keenan, Juliana (3); Corace, Briana (2); Rosenfeld, Kelly (1); Shimborske, Erin (1); Grzelaczyk,
Kaitlyn (1) 
Assists: Cummings, Kerri (3); Keenan, Juliana (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mercy Field
Penalties: Bigilin, Alexandra 1st/14:10; Emma Jadul 1st/02:57; Kat Slattery 2nd/12:45; Bishop, Taylor 2nd/00:58; Shimborske, Erin
4th/06:55
Officials: Paul Rickard; Samuel Oakes; Alric Williams; Kyle Goodhart

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 207

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bentley 1 3 3 2 9
Mercy College 3 3 3 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bentley 9 4 8 5 26
Mercy College 6 4 6 4 20

Shots On Goal
Bentley 8 4 6 3 21
Mercy College 6 3 4 4 17

Saves
Bentley 3 0 1 2 6
Mercy College 7 1 3 1 12

Turnovers
Bentley 4 7 4 4 19
Mercy College 5 8 5 5 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bentley 4-4 4-4 4-5 5-5 17-18
Mercy College 7-9 5-8 5-5 5-6 22-28

Ground Balls
Bentley 6 6 5 3 20
Mercy College 5 7 5 5 22

Draw Controls
Bentley 5 4 3 2 14
Mercy College 0 3 4 3 10

Free-Position Shots
Bentley 3 1 2 2 8
Mercy College 1 2 0 0 3

Fouls
Bentley 4 3 1 4 12
Mercy College 10 9 10 8 37



Bentley 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 00 Maya Rose 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 8 Christine Fish 0 0 0 0 4 2 5 2 0
D 11 Hannah Aronowitz 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 3
A 12 Glenna Gies 2 1 3 3 1 4 0 1 1-1 0
M 13 Stephanie McAuliffe 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 1-2 1
M 14 Katherine Hesslink 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
D 17 Kat Slattery 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
A 19 Maeve Johnson 1 0 1 7 2 2 0 0 1
M 22 Cara McCarthy 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0-1 1
M 25 Caroline Affolter 2 0 2 7 2 1 1 5 1-3 0
A 27 Courtney Dermody 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1
D 28 Emma Jadul 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

2 Kayli Keenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sydney Lynch 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
5 Ashley Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sandrine Heller 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
16 Amanda Davis 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
20 Megan Lynch 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kenzie Lupton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 2 11 26 20 19 11 14 4-8 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Maya Rose 60:00 11 6 L



Mercy College 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Shimborske, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 6
M 7 Rosenfeld, Kelly 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 1
A 8 Corace, Briana 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
M 10 Shimborske, Erin 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 1
A 11 Grzelaczyk, Kaitlyn 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 2 1-1 1
M 13 Lopreato, Christina 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1
D 14 Brady, Micayla 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 3 10
D 20 Bigilin, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 6
A 23 Keenan, Juliana 3 2 5 3 0 5 0 1 1-1 2
D 26 Savino, Hunter 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 5
D 27 Jelliffe, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
GK 39 Garvalosa, Madeline 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

3 Cummings, Kerri 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 Bishop, Taylor 3 0 3 8 1 1 0 0 1-1 1
24 Hansen, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 16 20 22 23 15 10 3-3 37

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Garvalosa, Madeline 60:00 9 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BEN MERW
1st 12:15 Rosenfeld, Kelly (5) Keenan, Juliana 0 1
1st 06:37 Amanda Davis (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 03:49 Keenan, Juliana (21) Unassisted 1 2
1st 01:16 Corace, Briana (14) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 13:07 Grzelaczyk, Kaitlyn (10) Unassisted 1 4
2nd 10:26 Maeve Johnson (8) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 07:55 Glenna Gies (2) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 04:07 Bishop, Taylor (15) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 02:18 Bishop, Taylor (16) Unassisted 3 6
2nd 00:17 Caroline Affolter (8) (UP) Unassisted 4 6
3rd 13:58 Corace, Briana (15) Cummings, Kerri 4 7
3rd 11:57 Shimborske, Erin (3) Keenan, Juliana 4 8
3rd 11:01 Stephanie McAuliffe (2) Unassisted 5 8
3rd 09:03 Courtney Dermody (4) Glenna Gies 6 8
3rd 02:23 Sandrine Heller (2) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 01:07 Bishop, Taylor (17) Unassisted 7 9
4th 11:23 Caroline Affolter (9) Unassisted 8 9
4th 06:08 Glenna Gies (3) (UP) Megan Lynch 9 9
4th 04:28 Keenan, Juliana (22) Cummings, Kerri 9 10
4th 03:54 Keenan, Juliana (23) Cummings, Kerri 9 11

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:10 MERW Bigilin, Alexandra YELLOW CARD
1st 02:57 BEN Emma Jadul YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:45 BEN Kat Slattery YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:58 MERW Bishop, Taylor YELLOW CARD
4th 06:55 MERW Shimborske, Erin YELLOW CARD


